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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 463 463 463
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 93 93 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships /
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships
female) from the
State and
Central
Government
UG [3Years 530 909 1439 1433 6 0 188 474 121
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 63 158 221 219 2 0 33 55 28
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

u

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not
Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = any
from the Freeships /
Private Scholarships
Bodies
5 504
3 52

1/6


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

1/13/2018

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year

the year in the year
(2012-13) 439 442 (2013-14)
(2013-14) 463 473 (2014-15)
(2014-15) 463 482 (2015-16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 78 78 (2014-15) 49

(2014-15) 93 93 (2015-16) 54

(2015-16) 93 93 (2016-17) 56

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

99600 (Ninety nine thousand six
hundred)

16000 (One lakh sixty thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

71000 (Seventy one thousand)

63393000 (Six crore thirty nine

lakh thirty thousand)

4450000 (Fourty four lakh fifty
thousand )
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No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2014-15) 375 38 168000 (One lakh 123
sixty eight
thousand)
(2015-16) 214 21 190000 (One lakh 98
nineteen
thousand)
(2016-17) 259 36 220000 (Two lakh 102

twenty thousand)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
8 180000 (One lakh 6

eighteen thousand)
12 216000 (Two lakh sixteen 5

thousand)
11 220000 (Two lakh twenty 6

thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

6000 (Sixty thousand )

177000 (One lakh seventy seven
thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

92887 (Ninety two thousand
eight hundred eighty seven)

64904900 (Six crore fourty nine
lakh four thousand nine
hundred)

9550000 (Ninety five lakh fifty
thousand)

Utilised Amount

6000 (Sixty thousand )
188000 (One lakh eighty eight
thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

154000 (One lakh fifty four
thousand)

58640100 (Five crore eighty six
lakh one hundred)

6821000 (Sisty eight lakh twenty
one thousand)
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 50000 (Fifty thou) 156600 (One lakh fiftysix 513700 (Five lakh thirteen
thousand six hundred) thousand seven hundred seven
hundred)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? No

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Alexander V 56 Dean / Principal / Director/  Male M.Sc. 357 Yes No 01-06- 31-03-  Regular
George Vice Chancellor 2015 2017
2 Ambika D 38  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 01-03- - Regular
2013
3 Anisha Mary 34  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 01-03- - Regular
Mathew 2013
4 Anju John 30  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes Yes 01-03- - Regular
2013
5 Annie Cherian 47  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 223 Yes Yes 01-06- - Regular
2001
6 Arabhi P 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 74 Yes Yes 17-01- - Regular
2011
7 Asha TA 41 Lecturer Female MBA 36 No Yes 01-06- - Other
2017
8 Ashly Thomas 36  Assistant Professor Female NET 150 Yes Yes 06-07- - Regular
2011
9 Bibily Baby 23 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 5 No Yes 24-07- - Other
2017
10 Biju Thomas 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2005
" ChikkumolOA 24 Lecturer Female M.COM 22 Yes Yes 27-09- - Other
2016
12 Deepa Annie 33 Lecturer Female M.COM 36 Yes Yes 01-01- - Other
John 2016

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 3/6
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Devika R
Elsa C Maria
Sebastian

Geethalakshmi
K

Jaimy Sarah

Jacob

Jalaja ] Malayan

Jancey Thomas

Jeejamol PM

Jinu Mathew

Jithin John

Joy Markose

Jyothi Susan

Abraham

Jyothimol P

Kavitha

Gopalakrishnan

Krishnaraj MV

Lata Marina

Varghese

Leela NV

Leena R

Liji Koshy

Linju Ann Jacob

Manoj

Narayanan KS

Meera Elizabeth
James

Misha Hari

Mishel Elizabeth
Jacob

25

49

47

35

51

54

39

32

30

65

44

46

33

38

54

55

30

36

38

42

28

34

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

NET

M. Phil

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

M. Phil

M.A

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

22

313

142

49

268

382

189

81

49

440

238

259

54

117

330

386

46

104

183

232

63

53

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-10-
2016

02-06-
2000

06-07-
2011

01-03-
2013

01-06-
2003

01-06-
2010

01-06-
2011

06-07-
2011

01-03-
2013

01-06-
2010

04-11-
2010

24-08-
1995

01-03-
2013

03-03-
2014

01-07-
2015

04-02-
1985

03-06-
2013

04-11-
2010

07-01-
2002

07-01-
2002

03-03-
2014

01-03-
2013

01-06-
2017

01-08-
2017

03-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other
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36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Nalini J

Nandu Parvati

Pradeep

Neha PR

Nibu A George

Nibu B Thomas

Parwathy

Mohan

Priya S

Priya Thampi T

Raju John

Rani M Susan

Reba Chacko

Resmie Annie

Thomas

Sajish PR

Sany Mary

Benjamin

Sarath P Nath

Selvi Xavier

Shaju MJ

Sheeba Joseph

Sheeja

Kuriakose
Shetal Elizabeth
Thomas

Shibu M George

Shyla Abraham

Sindu Jones

55

26

27

42

28

27

35

39

29

39

46

36

46

30

30

48

48

42

40

39

50

47

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

254

25

46

70

45

58

222

58

64

64

152

57

57

69

298

259

223

69

178

69

292

209

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06- - Regular
2016
01-02- - Other
2016
01-06- - Regular
2015
06-07- - Regular
2011
01-07- - Regular
2014
03-09- - Regular
2012
18-07- - Other
2013
01-06-  --- Regular
2015
14-06- - Regular
2012
01-06- - Other
2016
02-06- - Other
2014
01-06-  --- Regular
2016
01-03- - Regular
2013
03-03- - Regular
2014
06-07- - Regular
2011
03-03- - Regular
2014
11-09- - Regular
1995
17-10- - Regular
2012
01-06- - Regular
2016
01-03- - Regular
2012
11-07- - Regular
2011
07-07- - Regular
2000
07-01- - Regular
2002
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Soby George

Sruthy Jai

Stephy Anna

Philip

Suma Bino
Thomas

Susan K Wilson
Susanna
Thomas

Tessymol
Abraham

Thara Thomas

Thomas

Kuruvilla

Thomson Roby

Tissy Eruthickal

Uma Surendran

Vidya Merlin

Varghese

Vijeesh Vijayan

39

27

24

50

27

29

32

36

36

45

34

38

35

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male
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MCA

M.COM

M.COM

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

34

26

34

254

43

58

94

154

153

130

93

54

176

69

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2016

01-06-
2016

01-06-
2016

24-01-
1996

03-03-
2014

01-03-
2013

01-03-
2014

03-03-
2014

20-10-
2011

04-11-
2010

06-07-
2011

03-03-
2014

06-07-
2011

06-07-
2011

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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