

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-11763

Institute Name: Baselius College, Kottayam-686 001

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	463	463	463			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	93	93				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	530	909	1439	1433	6	0	188	474	121	32	5	504
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	63	158	221	219	2	0	33	55	28	5	3	52

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	439	442	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	375	38	168000 (One lakh sixty eight thousand)	123
(2013-14)	463	473	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	214	21	190000 (One lakh nineteen thousand)	98
(2014-15)	463	482	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	259	36	220000 (Two lakh twenty thousand)	102

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	78	78	(2014-15)	49	8	180000 (One lakh eighteen thousand)	6
(2014-15)	93	93	(2015-16)	54	12	216000 (Two lakh sixteen thousand)	5
(2015-16)	93	93	(2016-17)	56	11	220000 (Two lakh twenty thousand)	6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e.	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	99600 (Ninety nine thousand six hundred)	6000 (Sixty thousand)	6000 (Sixty thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	16000 (One lakh sixty thousand)	177000 (One lakh seventy seven thousand)	188000 (One lakh eighty eight thousand)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	71000 (Seventy one thousand)	92887 (Ninety two thousand eight hundred eighty seven)	154000 (One lakh fifty four thousand)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	63393000 (Six crore thirty nine lakh thirty thousand)	64904900 (Six crore fourty nine lakh four thousand nine hundred)	58640100 (Five crore eighty six lakh one hundred)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4450000 (Fourty four lakh fifty thousand)	9550000 (Ninety five lakh fifty thousand)	6821000 (Sisty eight lakh twent one thousand)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	50000 (Fifty thou)	156600 (One lakh fiftysix thousand six hundred)	513700 (Five lakh thirteen thousand seven hundred seven hundred)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Alexander V George	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Sc.	357	Yes	No	01-06- 2015	31-03- 2017	Regular
2	Ambika D	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
3	Anisha Mary Mathew	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
4	Anju John	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
5	Annie Cherian	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2001		Regular
6	Arabhi P	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	74	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2011		Regular
7	Asha TA	41	Lecturer	Female	MBA	36	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Other
8	Ashly Thomas	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	150	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011		Regular
9	Bibily Baby	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	5	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Other
10	Biju Thomas	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005		Regular
11	Chikkumol O A	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	22	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2016		Other
12	Deepa Annie John	33	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Other

13	Devika R	25	Lecturer	Female	NET	22	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2016		Other
14	Elsa C Maria Sebastian	49	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	313	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2000		Regular
15	Geethalakshmi K	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011		Regular
16	Jaimy Sarah Jacob	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	49	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
17	Jalaja J Malayan	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2003		Regular
18	Jancey Thomas	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
19	Jeejamol PM	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	189	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
20	Jinu Mathew	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	81	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011		Regular
21	Jithin John	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
22	Joy Markose	65	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	440	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Other
23	Jyothi Susan Abraham	44	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	238	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2010		Regular
24	Jyothimol P	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	24-08- 1995		Regular
25	Kavitha Gopalakrishnan	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	54	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
26	Krishnaraj MV	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014		Regular
27	Lata Marina Varghese	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	330	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	01-08- 2017	Regular
28	Leela NV	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	386	Yes	Yes	04-02- 1985		Regular
29	Leena R	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	46	Yes	No	03-06- 2013	03-07- 2017	Regular
30	Liji Koshy	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	104	Yes	No	04-11- 2010	01-06- 2017	Regular
31	Linju Ann Jacob	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	183	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2002		Regular
32	Manoj Narayanan KS	42	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	232	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2002		Regular
33	Meera Elizabeth James	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	63	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014		Regular
34	Misha Hari	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	53	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
35	Mishel Elizabeth Jacob	31	Lecturer	Female	NET	46	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Other

36	Nalini J	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	254	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular
37	Nandu Parvati Pradeep	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	25	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 Other
38	Neha PR	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	46	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
39	Nibu A George	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011	 Regular
40	Nibu B Thomas	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	45	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
41	Parwathy Mohan	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	58	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regular
42	Priya S	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	56	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2013	 Other
43	Priya Thampi T	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
44	Raju John	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	58	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2012	 Regular
45	Rani M Susan	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	64	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Other
46	Reba Chacko	46	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	64	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Other
47	Resmie Annie Thomas	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	152	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular
48	Sajish PR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	57	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013	 Regular
49	Sany Mary Benjamin	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	57	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014	 Regular
50	Sarath P Nath	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	69	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011	 Regular
51	Selvi Xavier	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014	 Regular
52	Shaju MJ	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1995	 Regular
53	Sheeba Joseph	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	223	Yes	Yes	17-10- 2012	 Regular
54	Sheeja Kuriakose	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	69	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular
55	Shetal Elizabeth Thomas	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	178	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2012	 Regular
56	Shibu M George	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	69	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2011	 Regular
57	Shyla Abraham	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	292	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2000	 Regular
58	Sindu Jones	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	209	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2002	 Regular

59	Soby George	39	Lecturer	Male	MCA	34	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	 Other
60	Sruthy Jai	27	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	26	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Other
61	Stephy Anna Philip	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	34	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Other
62	Suma Bino Thomas	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	254	Yes	Yes	24-01- 1996	 Regular
63	Susan K Wilson	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	43	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014	 Regular
64	Susanna Thomas	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	58	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013	 Regular
65	Tessymol Abraham	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	94	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2014	 Regular
66	Thara Thomas	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	154	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014	 Regular
57	Thomas Kuruvilla	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	153	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2011	 Regular
58	Thomson Roby	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2010	 Regular
59	Tissy Eruthickal	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	93	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011	 Regular
70	Uma Surendran	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	54	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2014	 Regular
71	Vidya Merlin Varghese	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	176	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011	 Regular
72	Vijeesh Vijayan	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	69	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2011	 Regular